

Contact:

Stephanie Chancellor Acting Communications Officer 909.925.7910 schancellor@ieua.org

Inland Empire Utilities Agency Seats Board Members

INLAND EMPIRE, CA – Re-elected Board members Steve Elie, Jasmin A. Hall, and Paul Hofer were sworn in this month as Directors to the Inland Empire Utilities Agency's (IEUA/Agency) Board.

Currently serving as IEUA's Board President, Director Steve Elie has served on the IEUA Board since 2010 and will begin his fourth, four-year term in office representing Division 3 which includes the Cities of Chino, Chino Hills, and a portion of unincorporated County areas in the City of Chino's sphere of influence. Director Elie is Chair for the Agency's Community and Legislative Affairs Committee and a member of the Agency's Audit Committee. He also serves as Chair of the National Water Research Institute, represents IEUA as an officer on the Southern California Water Coalition, and serves as IEUA's representative on the Chino Basin Watermaster and the Chino Basin Water Bank.

"It is a great honor to be re-elected to serve on IEUA's Board," stated Board President Steve Elie. "I am eager to use my knowledge and prior experience throughout my fourth term as IEUA continues to excel as a world-class leader in water resource management and environmental stewardship."

Director Jasmin A. Hall, who has served on the Board since 2013, will begin another four-year term in office representing Division 4 which includes a large portion of the City of Fontana, a portion of Rialto, and a portion of Bloomington (unincorporated territories in the Cities of Rialto's and Fontana's sphere of influence). In addition to her service on IEUA's Board, Director Hall currently serves on the Board of Directors for the California Association of Sanitation Agencies and the Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority. She is the Agency's representative to the Association of California Water Agencies.

"I am humbled and honored to begin serving another term on IEUA's Board of Directors," stated Director Jasmin A. Hall. "I look forward to ensuring the Agency continues to provide its essential services to meet current and future needs while staying true to its vision of enhancing and preserving the quality of life throughout the region."

Director Paul Hofer, who has served on IEUA's Board since 2016, represents Division 2 of the Agency's service area which includes a large portion of the City of Ontario, a portion of the City of Fontana, and a large portion of unincorporated territories in the city of Fontana's sphere of influence. Director Hofer serves as Vice President of the Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority, Chair of the Agency's Finance and Administration and Audit Committees, and alternate representative for the Agricultural Pool of the Chino Basin Watermaster Board of Directors, where he previously served as representative from January 1998 to January 2022.

"I am grateful to continue my service on IEUA's Board," stated Director Paul Hofer. "IEUA is recognized as a pioneer in the industry, and I remain committed to working with my fellow Board Members, Agency staff, and members of the community to ensure that our regional water supply needs continue to be met through innovative and cost-effective solutions."

The Inland Empire Utilities Agency (IEUA/Agency) is an innovative, forward-thinking Agency serving 242-square miles in western San Bernardino County. The Agency is committed to supporting the needs of its service area and safeguarding public health through its significant investments in developing a diversified water supply portfolio, developing reliable municipal/industrial wastewater collection and treatment services, and other related utility services in a regionally planned and cost-effective manner. IEUA's mission ensures long-term success for the region and its customer agencies which include Chino, Chino Hills, Cucamonga Valley Water District, Fontana, Fontana Water Company, Montclair, Monte Vista Water District, Ontario, and Upland.